

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 654 OF 2002

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

INDRA SEN @ MALE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh K., Adv.
Mr. Shrisih Kr. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the appellants.
There is no request for filing the additional documents.
Learned counsel for the respondent confirms that they do not
want to file any additional documents.
Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rules.
Registry has to verify the database so as to show the name of
the respondent.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar