

H

ITEM NO.1

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 15247/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 654 OF 2002

INDRA SEN @ MALE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.MP No. 15247/2012 is disposed of.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1193 of 2006.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master