

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.654 OF 2002

INDRA SEN @ MALE &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, AOR

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sajay Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, the Additional Sessions Judge, Jaunpur, U.P., submitted his report relating to the age of the appellant, Indra Sen @ Male. Registry is directed to supply copy of the said report to both the counsel.

List the criminal appeal for hearing on  
September, 2013.

3rd

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master| |(Savita Sainani)  
| |Court Master

|