

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 654 OF 2002

INDRA SEN @ MALE & ANR.

...Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The Office Report for directions was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Registry is directed to serve copies of the reports furnished by the Trial Courts under Rule 12 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2007 on all learned counsel for the parties within a week on payment of charges if any under the rules.

Objections if any to the said reports be filed by the parties by the end of December, 2013.

These matters be listed for final disposal on a Tuesday in the month of January, 2014."

It is submitted that copy of the report of Additional Sessions Judge, Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh has been supplied to both the Counsel, but objection has not been filed by the parties.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 5th day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

- 1.Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate
- 2.Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**c3/sk**