

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 654/2002

MATI BAR SINGH
t(s)

Appellan

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
nt(s)

Responde

(office report for direction)

Date : 08/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

of the The learned counsel appearing on behalf
14 qua appellant submits that the order dated 21.08.20
appellant No.1-Indra Sen is required to be clarified as it
has not been mentioned whether he has been acquitted of the
charges or has been convicted after having found Juvenile.
for the At the request of the learned counsel
appellant, we adjourn the case for two weeks to enable the
for appellant-Indra Sen to file application
clarification/recall of Court 's order dated 21.08.2014.
Post the matter on 29th January, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.12.09
16:09:42 IST
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master