

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 654/2002

MATI BAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 29/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Nikhav Berry, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Krishna, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the appellant, case is adjourned for four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master